### DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CAVITE 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Brgy. Lantic, Carmona City, Cavite

ame of Procuring Entity

Revised on:

Standard Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Request for Quotation (P.R. No.) : **2024-02-0013**Date : **February 19, 2024** 

Office/End-User: Maintenance Section

COMPANY NAME	
ADDRESS	
TEL.NO./FAX No.	: TIN:
Please gillote the lowest	Please alight the lowest price on the item/s) listed helper subject to the Towns and Conditions at 11.1.

your representative not later than **9:00 am on March 5, 2024** in the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods and Services, DPWH-Cavite 3rd District Engineering Office, Carmona.

			Price Validity		Delive
			Warranty	Brand and Mode:	Branc
				Please specify brand names & model, if applicable.	Pleas
	Flease specify total amount in words (Pnp)	II Votal amou	riedse spec	Office (CY 2024)	Office
			Bloom	Various Service Vehicles Used at Cavite 3rd District Engineering	Variou
	ÄL	SUB-TOTAL		Parts and Accessories for the Preventive Maintenance Services of	Parts and
					1
		4.00	pcs	Cabin Filter- Mitsubishi Xpander	20
		4.00	pcs	Air Filter - Mitsubishi Xpander	19
		4.00	pcs	Fuel Filter - Mitsubishi Xpander	18
		6.00	pcs	Oil Filter - Mitsubishi Xpander	17
		6.00	pcs	Cabin Filter - Toyota Hilux	16
		6.00	pcs	Air Filter - Toyota Hilux	15
		6.00	pcs	Fuel Filter - Toyota Hilux	14
		9.00	pcs	Oil Filter - Toyota Hilux	13
		6.00	pcs	Cabin Filter - Mitsubishi L300	12
		6.00	pcs	Air Filter - Mitsubishi L300	11
		6.00	pcs	Fuel Filter - Mitsubishi L300	10
		9.00	pcs	Oil Filter - Mitsubishi L300	9
		2.00	pcs	Cabin Filter - Nissan Urvan	œ
,		2.00	pcs	Air Filter - Nissan Urvan	7
		2.00	pcs	Fuel Filter - Nissan Urvan	6
		3.00	DCS	Oil Filter - Nissan Urvan	ر ح
		6.00	DCS DCS	Cabin Filter - Toyota Innova	4
		6.00	DCS	Air Filter - Toyota Innova	ωl
		6.00	DCS C	Fuel Filter - Toyota Innova	2
		900	ncs	Oil Filter - Toyota Innova	
TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TINU	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	Item No.
Part 1 of 2	70			The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 764,713.00	.8
				Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.	7.
				Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product, if applicable.	6.
		ove 500k) and	) (for ABC's abo	Clearance, Income Tax Return (ITR)/ Financial Statements (FS) (for ABC's above 500k) and Omnibus Sworn Statement (for ABC's above 50k) shall be attached upon submission of the	ъ
		nd Tax	s Permit, DTI ar	Certified True Copy of Philgeps Registration Certificate, Mayor's Permit, DTI and Tax	
DAC CHail bel 30()			ice of air air a	Price validity shall be for a period of Sixty (60) calendar days.	4.
hairporcon	BACC	B	nce by the end-is	year for Equipment, three (3) years Ⅲ Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user	٠
JENNYFER F. ALMANZOR	JENNIFER		aterials; one (1)	Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1)	J.
7	こつつ			IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.	
			ne Revised	Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised	2.
			proved funded	Delivery period is scheduled <b>30 Calendar Days</b> upon receipt of the approved funded	
				All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.	1.
				TERMS and CONDITIONS:	ĪĘŖ

If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by the DPWH.

#### c/o JENNIFER F. ALMANZOR

Assistant District Engineer BAC Chairperson

Email address: dpwh.cavitesub.procurementunit@gmail.com

Signature over Printed Name/ Date

Tel.No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CAVITE 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Brgy. Lantic, Carmona City, Cavite

ame of Procuring Entity

Revised on:

Standard Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

COMPANY NAME

Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-02-0013

Office/End-User: Maintenance Section Date : February 19, 2024

**ADDRESS** 

Office Brand and Mode Various Service Vehicles Used at Cavite 3rd District Engineering Parts and Accessories for the Preventive Maintenance Services of Please specify brand names & model, if applicable Purpose: your representative not later than **9:00 am on March 5, 2024** in the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods and Services, DPWH-Cavite 3rd District Engineering Office, Carmona. TEL.NO./FAX No. :
Please quote the lowest price on the item(s) listed below, TERMS and CONDITIONS: 8 39 38 37 36 35 8 83 32 31 30 29 28 27 25 24 00 7. 6 4.  $\omega$ 5 2 Fuel Filter - Isuzu D-Max
Water Separator - Isuzu D-N
Air Filter - Isuzu D-Max
Cabin Filter - Isuzu D-Max
Oil Filter - Ford Ranger
Fuel Filter - Ford Ranger
Air Filter - Ford Ranger Cabin Filter - Nissan Navara Oil Filter - Nissan Navara Oil Filter - Isuzu Sportivo Air Filter - Mitsubishi Montero Cabin Filter - Ford Ranger Oil Filter - Mitsubishi Montero Certified True Copy of Philgeps Registration Certificate, Mayor's Permit, DTI and Tax Clearance, Income Tax Return (ITR) / Financial Statements (FS) (for ABC's above 500k) and Omnibus Sworn Statement (for ABC's above 50k) shall be attached upon submission of the Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product, if applicable. Air Filter - Nissan Navara Fuel Filter - Nissan Navara Cabin Filter - Isuzu Sportivo Air Filter - Isuzu Sportivo Fuel Filter - Isuzu Sportivo Cabin Filter - Mitsubishi Montero Fuel Filter - Mitsubishi Montero Oil Filter - Isuzu D-Max The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. year for Equipment, three (3) years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user Price validity shall be for a period of Sixty (60) calendar days. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) Delivery period is scheduled 30 Calendar Days upon receipt of the approved funded IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised All entries must be typewritten or legibly written (CY 2024) - Isuzu D-Max -rator - Isuzu [ ITEMS & DESCRIPTION \*\*\*nothing follows\*\*\* D-Max P 764,713.00 Warranty Price Validity Please specify total amount in words (Php) LIND श्च श्च S pcs Sod pcs S pcs pcs pcs SSd 60.00 40.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 SUB-TOTAL 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 TOTAL **UNIT PRICE** JENNIFER F. ALMANZOR INIT: BAC Chairpersdи Part 2 of 2 TOTAL PRICE

If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by the DPWH.

c/o JENNIFER F. ALMANZOR

Assistant District Engineer **BAC Chairperson** 

Email address: dpwh.cavitesub.procurementunit@gmail.com

Signature over Printed Name/ Date

Tel.No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CAVITE 3<sup>RD</sup> DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Brgy. Lantic, Carmona City, Cavite, Region IV-A



February 29, 2024

#### NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE MODE OF P ROCUREMENT (Small Value Procurement)

upon receipt of this letter are hereby requested to submit their price quotation on the **Procurement (Small Value Procurement)** in accordance with Section 53.9 & 52.0 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184. Qualified Suppliers in Good standing following: S. hereby given that this office will Conduct **Alternative** Mode

P 764,713.00	Parts and Accessories for the Preventive Maintenance Services of Various Service Vehicles Used at Cavite 3rd District Engineering Office (CY 2024)	2024-02-0013
AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION	PURCHASE REQUEST NO.

price Quotation most Advantageous to the Government. For Particular, please Contact/ Coordinate with the Procurement Unit of this Office thru Telephone No. 482 – 9149. The Contract will be awarded to the Supplier that will submit a

JENNIFER F. ALMANZOR
BAC Chairperson